GBJ Plastic-Encapsulate Bridge Rectifier
General Purpose Bridge Rectifier
●Io 25A
●VRRM 50V-1000V
●High surge current capability
●Glass passivated chip
● General purpose 1 phase Bridge
rectifier applications
Marking
● GBJ25XX
XX : From 005 To 10
Item Symbol Unit Conditions
GBJ25
005 01 02 04 06 08 10
Repetitive Peak Reverse
Voltage
VRRM V 50 100 200 400 600 800 1000
Average Rectified Output
Current IO A 60Hz sine wave,
R-load
With heatsink Tc =115℃ 25
Surge(Non-
repetitive)Forward Current
IFSM A 60HZ sine wave, 1 cycle, Tj=25℃ 500
Current Squared Time I
2
t A
2
S 1ms≤t<8.3ms Tj=25℃，Rating of per diode 600
Storage Temperature Tstg ℃ -55 ~+150
Junction Temperature Tj ℃ -55 ~+150
Dielectric Strength Vdis KV Terminals to case，AC 1 minute 2.5
Mounting Torque Tor
kg·
cm
Recommend torque：5kg·cm 8
Electrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
Item Symbol Unit Test Condition Max
Peak Forward Voltage VFM V IFM=25.0A, Pulse measurement, Rating of per diode 0.92
Peak Reverse Current IRRM μA VRM=VRRM , Pulse measurement, Rating of per diode 5
Thermal Resistance
RθJ-A
℃/W
Between junction and ambient, Without heatsink 22
RθJ-C Between junction and case, With heatsink 0.6
GBJ
+
~
~ _
Features:
Applications:
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
GBJ25005 THRU GBJ2510
02.2024 1/4
Typical Characteristics
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
GBJ25005 THRU GBJ2510
150
20
50050
40
30
20
FIG.1-MAXIMUM FORWARD SURGE CURRENT
Io (A
)
IF
SM
(A
)
 IF
(A
 )
IR
(u
A
)
VF(V) Voltage(%)
FIG.2-MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE  SUNRGE CURRENT
Tc(℃ )
FIG.3-TYPICAL FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS
Number of Cycles
FIG.4-TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS
60 120 140
0
1008040200
SINGLE PHASE HALF WAVE  60Hz
RESISTIVE OR INDUCTIVE LOAD
WITH HEATSINK
350
100
300
150
1 2 5 10 20 50 100
250
200
400
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.2 1.61.41.0 1.8
100
1.0
TJ = 25°C
PULSE WIDTH 300us
1000
100
10
1.0
0.1
0 20 40 60 80 100
TJ=125°C
TJ=100°C
TJ=50°C
TJ=25°C
10
TJ=25°C
SINGLE -SINE- WAVE
(JEDEC METHOD)
FIG.5-TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE
VR(V)
C
J
(p
F
)
TJ=25°C,f=1MHZ
1001.0
1.0
100
1000
10
10.0
02.2024 2/4
GBJ
Dimensions in inches and (milimeters)
? .122(3.1)
? .134(3.4)
.4
25
(1
0.
8)
.4
41
(1
1.
2)
.031(0.8)
.023(0.6)
.098(2.5)
.114(2.9)
?
.1
34
(3
.4
)
?
.1
22
(3
.1
)
.189(4.8)
.173(4.4)
.134(3.4)
.150(3.8)
.7
08
(1
8.
0)
.6
69
(1
7.
0)
.8
00
(2
0.
3)
.7
76
(1
9.
7)
(5
.1
)
.1
98
.386(9.8)
.402(10.2) .303(7.7)
.287(7.3).287(7.3)
.303(7.7) SPACING
.043(1.1)
.035(0.9)
.078(2.0)
.094(2.4)
.106(2.7)
.096(2.3)
1.169(29.7)
1.193(30.3)
+ ~ ~ _
.1
65
(4
.2
)
.1
42
(3
.6
)
M
AX
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
GBJ25005 THRU GBJ2510
02.2024 3/4
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Packaging Specifications of GBJ
2,500 pcs per carton
10 boxes per carton
 1. The method of packaging and dimension are shown as below figure. (Dimension in mm)
Temperature : 0℃~35℃(32℉~95℉)
 2 Shelf life : 12 month at ＜0℃~35℃(32℉~95℉) and ＜75% R.H.
Humidity: 75% R.H. Max.
 1 It is recommended to store the products in the following conditions:
S torage
310mm*140mm*45mm
250PCS per box
320mm*305mm*230mm
GBJ25005 THRU GBJ2510
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.02.2024 4/4